

# **DUPONT SMALL GRAIN HERBICIDES**

ALLY® HERBICIDE Reg. No. 352-435 FINESSE® HERBICIDE<sup>†</sup> Reg. No. 352-445 CANVAS® HERBICIDE Reg. No. 352-586 GLEAN® FC HERBICIDE Reg. No. 352-522 HARMONY® GT

E EXPRESS® HERBICIDE Reg. No. 352-509 HARMONY® EXTRA HERBICIDE Reg. No. 352-538

# **PLUS MAVERICK<sup>1</sup> HERBICIDE**

Reg. No.352-446

DuPont small grain herbicides (ALLY®, CANVAS®, EXPRESS®, FINESSE®, GLEAN® FC, HARMONY® EXTRA, HARMONY® GT) can be tank mixed with "Maverick" herbicide for improved control of weeds in wheat.

For any requirements specific to your State or Tribe, consult the agency responsible for pesticide regulation.

### **DIRECTIONS FOR USE**

Refer to the DuPont herbicide label, and the "Maverick" label for information regarding use restrictions, labeled crops, rotational cropping recommendations, sprayer cleanup, use precautions and other information. The most restrictive provisions on either label will apply. Do not use the tank mix if any restrictions on the "Maverick" label conflict with recommendations on the DuPont herbicide label.

Other suitable registered herbicides, fungicides, and insecticides registered for use on small grains or fallow may be tank mixed or used sequentially with this mixture. Read and follow all manufacturer's label recommendations for the companion herbicide. The most restrictive provisions on either label will apply.

It is a violation of federal law to use this product in a manner inconsistent with its labeling.

#### IMPORTANT

### **BEFORE USING DUPONT SMALL GRAIN HERBICIDES, READ AND FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE DIRECTIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND PRECAUTIONS ON THE EPA-REGIS-TERED LABELS.**

This label contains new or supplemental instructions for the use of this product which does not appear on the EPA-registered package label. Follow these instructions carefully. This label must be in the possession of the user at the time of application.

<sup>1</sup> Maverick is a trademark of Monsanto

\* FINESSE® herbicide is not registered for use in the State of Minnesota.

© 1999 E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, DuPont Agricultural Products, Wilmington, Delaware 19898